
2007 Selection Competition South
INTERMEDIATE LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.8921.54NZPaige Brownsey 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -0.15 0 0 -1 -1

Ref 

- 1.55

1 8.65

FCSp1
CiSt1 1.850.05 -01 0-11.802
2S+1Lo 1.05-0.75 --3-3-301.803
CCoSp4 3.17-0-10-3-0.333.504

-000 3.1000.003.105 SpSq3
-0-10 0.750-0.050.806 1A

7 0.50 -0.28 -2 0.22-3 -3 -3 -1F
8 1.20 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 -LSp1

14.40 12.89
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.75
2.50

3.00 1.50 1.50
2.50 1.50 1.75
2.75 1.25 1.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.13
2.13
2.06

Choreography 2.75 3.25 1.25 1.750.80 2.25
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 1.50 1.750.80 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.65

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.3118.81NZMelissa Morris 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.28 3 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.52

2 5.50

2S+1Lo
1T 0.10-0.30 --3-3 -3-30.402
SSp3 1.72-0.08 --10001.803
SlSt2 2.15--1-100-0.152.304

-000 0.9310.130.805 1A
--100 2.920-0.183.106 SpSq3

7 2.00 -0.73 -1 1.27-2 -3 -3 -FSSp2
8 3.00 -0.30 -1 2.70-1 -1 -1 -CCoSp3

15.20 13.31
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.75
2.00

2.00 1.25 1.00
1.50 1.00 1.25
1.50 1.00 0.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.50
1.38
1.31

Choreography 1.75 1.75 1.25 1.000.80 1.44
Interpretation 1.75 1.25 1.00 1.000.80 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.50

Deductions 0.00



2007 Selection Competition South
INTERMEDIATE LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.3917.74NZAnnika Matravers 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 0.70

3 6.35

2F
1A 0.800.00 -00 000.802
SlSt1 1.65-0.15 --1-1001.803
FCSp1 1.55--100-1-0.151.704

--3-3-2 1.150-0.651.805 2T+1Lo
-000 1.2000.001.206 LSp1

7 3.10 -0.18 -1 2.920 0 0 -SpSq3
8 2.50 -0.08 0 2.420 -1 0 -CCoSp2

14.60 12.39
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.00

2.50 1.50 1.50
2.25 1.00 1.25
1.75 1.00 1.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.94
1.63
1.56

Choreography 2.50 1.50 0.75 1.500.80 1.56
Interpretation 1.75 1.25 0.75 1.250.80 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.35

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.3917.59NZMichaela Voigt 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.50

4 5.20

SSp2
2T 0.50-0.80 --3-2 -3-21.302
2S+1Lo 0.80-1.00 --3-3-3-31.803
FSSp3 1.57--3-3-2-1-0.732.304

-0-1-1 0.700-0.100.805 1A
-000 3.4000.003.406 SpSq4

7 2.50 -0.08 -1 2.420 0 0 -CCoSp2
8 1.80 -0.30 -1 1.500 -2 -1 -CiSt1

15.40 12.39
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.50
1.75

1.75 1.25 1.50
1.50 1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00 1.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.56
1.25
1.19

Choreography 1.75 1.25 1.00 1.250.80 1.31
Interpretation 1.75 1.25 0.75 1.000.80 1.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.20

Deductions 0.00



2007 Selection Competition South
INTERMEDIATE LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.8916.44NZLetitia Margalski 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.20 -0.45 -1 -2 -2 -1

Ref 

- 0.75

5 6.55

LSp1
SpSq1 1.65-0.15 -0-2 001.802
2S+2Lo 2.20-0.60 --2-2-2-22.803
1F 0.20--3-3-3-3-0.300.504

-000 1.8000.001.805 SlSt1
-000 0.8000.000.806 1A

7 1.70 -0.63 -1 1.07-2 -3 -2 -FCSp1
8 2.50 -0.08 0 2.420 -1 0 -CCoSp2

13.10 10.89
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.00

2.00 1.75 1.50
1.50 1.50 1.25
1.75 1.25 1.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.88
1.56
1.69

Choreography 2.00 1.50 1.25 1.500.80 1.56
Interpretation 2.00 1.25 1.25 1.500.80 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.55

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.0215.52NZCourtney Bettink 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.08 -1 0 1 0

Ref 

- 0.88

6 4.50

1A
FCSp1 1.00-0.70 --2-2 -3-21.702
SpSq4 3.22-0.18 -0-1003.403
2S 0.77--2-2-1-2-0.531.304

-000 1.72-1-0.081.805 SlSt1
-010 1.6300.131.506 SSp2

7 1.00 -0.30 -3 0.70-3 -3 -3 -1Lo+1Lo
8 2.00 -0.90 -3 1.10-3 -3 -2 -CCoSp1

13.50 11.02
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.25
1.25
1.50

1.50 1.50 0.75
1.75 1.25 1.00
1.00 1.00 0.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.25
1.31
1.06

Choreography 1.00 1.00 1.25 0.750.80 1.00
Interpretation 1.25 1.00 1.00 0.750.80 1.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 4.50

Deductions 0.00
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